@'R March 2017
EHR Incentive Program

INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Active Registrations

Medicare Eligible Professionals 4,213 396,968

Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 3,837 350,643

Dentists 6 572

Optometrists 207 18,313

Podiatrists 104 11,093

Chiropractors 59 16,347

Medicaid Eligible Professionals 4,132 231,569

Physicians 1,788 137,081

Certified Nurse-Midwives 80 4,612

Dentists 587 29,227

Nurse Practitioners 1,572 55,820

Optometrists 25 786

Physicians Assistants 80 4,043

Hospitals 7 4,932

Medicare Only (4) 229

Medicaid Only 0 165

Medicare/Medicaid 11 4,538

N T T
Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed
Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospitalbased.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of March 2017

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms CM s



March 2017
@-R EHR Incentive Program

INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Active Registrations

Medicare Eligible Medicaid Eligible
Professionals Professional Eligible Hospitals

Total 2011 123,648 49,051 3,077
Total 2012 113,658 61,098 1,147
Total 2013 54,062 34,778 469
Total 2014 48,623 24,332 108
Total 2015 22,595 22,354 58
Total 2016 22,478 28,733 51
January-17 2,976 2,673 6
February-17 4,715 4,418 9
March-17 4,213 4,132 7
TOTAL 396,968 231,569 4,932
Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed
Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of March 2017

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms C M s



March 2017
@-R EHR Incentive Program

INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Medicare Provider Count & Payment Summary by

Stage Number
Stage 1 - Program to Date Stage 2 - Program to Date
Count of Unique Count of Unique

Providers Payments Providers Payments
Medicare Eligible Professionals 308,613 S 8,119,453,209 189,442 $ 1,301,606,476
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 273,839 S 7,289,741,362 174,167 S 1,205,410,384
Dentists 279 S 5,999,704 154 S 1,070,297
Optometrists 13,702 S 322,633,273 6,447 S 43,030,115
Podiatrists 9,233 §$ 263,334,319 4,134 S 24,362,127
Chiropractors 11,560 $ 237,744,552 4,533 S 27,705,522
N/A 7 S 28,031
Medicare Eligible Hospitals & CAHs 4,638 $ 11,996,855,160 3,294 2,687,160,719
Medicare Only 240 $ 675,421,411 168 S 120,138,799
Medicare/Medicaid 4,398 S 11,321,433,749 3,126 2,567,021,920

*Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use and meet all program requirements to be included in this report.

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms



@'R March 2017

EHR Incentive Program

Provider Summary

Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers
Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid
2011 Program Year | 2012 Program Year | 2013 Program Year | 2014 Program Year | 2015 Program Year | 2016 Program Year | 2017 Program Year

Unique Providers Paid

Program - To - Date

Medicare Eligible Professionals 58,398 188,472 233,570 229,917 196,037 73,332 - 309,138
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 51,402 168,562 208,293 205,704 179,682 67,602 274,367
Dentists 53 169 207 196 160 54 270
Optometrists 2,575 8,600 10,274 8,692 6,631 2,119 13,719
Podiatrists 2,916 6,288 6,921 5,807 4,068 1,427 9,229
Chiropractors 1,452 4,853 7,875 9,518 5,490 2,129 11,548
N/A 6 1 5
Medicaid Eligible Professionals 49,866 68,754 78,224 69,974 65,368 14,946 1 189,921
Certified Nurse-Midwives 1,108 1,422 1,657 1,558 1,426 214 3,705
Dentists 2,638 5,270 5,718 4,348 4,607 2,762 1 22,534
Nurse Practitioners 8,109 11,263 14,574 13,924 14,753 4,033 38,778
Optometrists 1 65 197 276 129 475
Physicians 37,373 50,027 55,268 49,113 43,558 7,655 122,194
Physicians Assistants 638 771 942 834 748 153 2,235
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs 2,328 3,340 4,270 4,263 3,054 144 = 4,964
Medicare Only 51 153 214 203 139 8 227
Medicaid Only 53 72 95 70 58 8 166
Medicare/Medicaid 2,224 3,115 3,961 3,990 2,857 128 4,571
Medicare Advantage Organizations
For Eligible Professionals 10,470 11,315 11,668 10,879 6,516 15,796
T ow | o o amrm  aisess  omers  sal i sioas
Notes:

166,804 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for program years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015.

85,837 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for program years 2011,2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015.
*855,438 EPs and 14,968 EHs had their payment reduced due to sequestration.

4,004 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 994 were CAHs).

> As of date, program year 2016 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AlU (Adopted, C M s

P or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).

Modi

e Adh Organizations are paid Iy http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms
*Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011
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INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Medicare Eligible Professionals
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy
Dentists
Optometrists
Podiatrists
Chiropractors
N/A

Medicaid Eligible Professionals
Certified Nurse-Midwives
Dentists
Nurse Practitioners
Optometrists
Physicians
Physicians Assistants

Eligible Hospitals & CAHs

Medicare Only
Medicaid Only
Medicare/Medicaid

Medicare Advantage Organizations
For Eligible Professionals

$ 939,003,825
$ 835,741,058
$ 626,338
$ 36,747,235
$ 48,242,974
$ 17,646,219

1,044,055,539
23,523,750
54,697,500
172,032,921

$
$
$

$

$

$ 780,541,368
$ 13,260,000
$  3,142,665,574
$ 117,246,245
$ 126,788,285
$  2,898,631,045

180,074,258

$
$
$
$
$
$
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Payment Summary

Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid | Amount Paid Amount Paid
2011 Program Year 2012 Program Year 2013 Program Year 2014 Program Year 2015 Program Year 2016 Program Year | 2017 Program Year Program To - Date

2,856,330,318
2,585,902,894
2,076,298
115,720,955
95,827,167
56,803,005

1,190,306,296
24,029,500
105,419,834
198,125,336
8,500
850,368,376
12,354,750
5,496,707,454
231,023,333
105,457,307
5,160,226,814

134,773,289

v v o n

$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
3
$
3

2,582,219,341
2,322,975,424
2,018,782
105,448,060
75,716,211
76,060,864

1,091,435,209
22,355,000
112,053,500
217,700,592
1,246,667
724,976,700
13,102,750
6,290,897,626
227,024,916
120,465,666
5,943,407,044

92,108,588

$
$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$
3
$
3
$
$
$
$
3

1,893,739,912 $ 943,033,329
1,700,686,148 S 860,245,623
1,455,217 S 736,566
69,325,891 $ 32,386,408
45,589,790 $ 18,410,105
76,682,867 S 31,230,518
$24,111

889,295,375 $ 836,168,170
19,273,750 $ 17,578,000
80,912,917 $ 86,963,500
195,226,595 $ 210,931,758
3,476,501 S 4,121,084
579,296,112 S 506,390,828
11,109,500 $ 10,183,000
4,076,958,505 $ 1,991,016,230
141,520,816 S 76,948,066
61,051,448 S 55,195,281
3,874,386,242 S 1,858,872,883

43,969,423 13,316,614

“v n n v n

©w v v n v v v n v

206,732,960
189,600,600
156,800
6,034,840
3,910,200
7,026,600
$3,920
230,578,153
3,034,500
56,924,500
65,105,751
2,341,750
100,876,652
2,295,000
65,499,683
1,796,834
7,697,965
56,004,884

March 2017

EHR Incentive Program

5 .
$ .
$ .
$ .
$ .

$ 21,250
$ .

S 21,250
$ .
$ .
$ .
$ .
$ -
$ .
$ .
$ .
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9,421,059,685
8,495,151,746
7,070,001
365,663,388
287,696,446
265,450,073
28,031
5,281,859,990
109,794,500
496,993,001
1,059,122,953
11,194,502
3,542,450,035
62,305,000
21,063,745,074
795,560,210
476,655,953
19,791,528,912

464,242,172

Total 5,305,799,196| $ 9,678,117,357| $ 10,056,660,764| $ 6,903,963,215| $ 3,783,534,343 S 502,810,796 $ 21,250, $ 36,230,885,672

Notes:

+$177,811,152 has been paid in HPSA bonuses for program years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015 (not included in the totals above).

*Total in Sequestration Reductions:
*EPs:  $116,053,313
*EHs:  $268,846,916

> As of date, program year 2016 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AlU (Adopted,

Implemented or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).

«Medicare Adh ge Or

are paid

*Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011

Medi

e EHR I

pay

s began in May 2011

CMS

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms
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