

March 2017 EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

	March-17	Program-to-Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	4,213	396,968
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	3,837	350,643
Dentists	6	572
Optometrists	207	18,313
Podiatrists	104	11,093
Chiropractors	59	16,347
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	4,132	231,569
Physicians	1,788	137,081
Certified Nurse-Midwives	80	4,612
Dentists	587	29,227
Nurse Practitioners	1,572	55,820
Optometrists	25	786
Physicians Assistants	80	4,043
Hospitals	7	4,932
Medicare Only	(4)	229
Medicaid Only	0	165
Medicare/Medicaid	11	4,538
Total	8,352	633,469

Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of March 2017





March 2017 EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

	Medicare Eligible Professionals	Medicaid Eligible Professional	Eligible Hospitals
Total 2011	123,648	49,051	3,077
Total 2012	113,658	61,098	1,147
Total 2013	54,062	34,778	469
Total 2014	48,623	24,332	108
Total 2015	22,595	22,354	58
Total 2016	22,478	28,733	51
January-17	2,976	2,673	6
February-17	4,715	4,418	9
March-17	4,213	4,132	7
TOTAL	396,968	231,569	4,932

Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of March 2017





March 2017 EHR Incentive Program

Medicare Provider Count & Payment Summary by Stage Number

	Stage 1	- Pro	gram to Date	Stage 2 - Program to Date					
	Count of Unique Providers		Payments	Count of Unique Providers	Payments				
Medicare Eligible Professionals	308,613	\$	8,119,453,209	189,442	\$	1,301,606,476			
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	273,839	\$	7,289,741,362	174,167	\$	1,205,410,384			
Dentists	279	\$	5,999,704	154	\$	1,070,297			
Optometrists	13,702	\$	322,633,273	6,447	\$	43,030,115			
Podiatrists	9,233	\$	263,334,319	4,134	\$	24,362,127			
Chiropractors	11,560	\$	237,744,552	4,533	\$	27,705,522			
N/A				7	\$	28,031			
Medicare Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	4,638	\$	11,996,855,160	3,294		2,687,160,719			
Medicare Only	240	\$	675,421,411	168	\$	120,138,799			
Medicare/Medicaid	4,398	\$	11,321,433,749	3,126	\$	2,567,021,920			
Total	313,251	\$	20,116,308,369	192,736	\$	3,988,767,195			

[•]Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use and meet all program requirements to be included in this report.

•Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.







EHR Incentive Program

Provider Summary

	Unique Providers Paid 2011 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2012 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2013 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2014 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2015 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2016 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2017 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid Program - To - Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	58,398	188,472	233,570	229,917	196,037	73,332	-	309,138
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	51,402	168,562	208,293	205,704	179,682	67,602		274,367
Dentists	53	169	207	196	160	54		270
Optometrists	2,575	8,600	10,274	8,692	6,631	2,119		13,719
Podiatrists	2,916	6,288	6,921	5,807	4,068	1,427		9,229
Chiropractors	1,452	4,853	7,875	9,518	5,490	2,129		11,548
N/A					6	1		5
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	49,866	68,754	78,224	69,974	65,368	14,946	1	189,921
Certified Nurse-Midwives	1,108	1,422	1,657	1,558	1,426	214		3,705
Dentists	2,638	5,270	5,718	4,348	4,607	2,762	1	22,534
Nurse Practitioners	8,109	11,263	14,574	13,924	14,753	4,033		38,778
Optometrists		1	65	197	276	129		475
Physicians	37,373	50,027	55,268	49,113	43,558	7,655		122,194
Physicians Assistants	638	771	942	834	748	153		2,235
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	2,328	3,340	4,270	4,263	3,054	144	-	4,964
Medicare Only	51	153	214	203	139	8		227
Medicaid Only	53	72	95	70	58	8		166
Medicare/Medicaid	2,224	3,115	3,961	3,990	2,857	128		4,571
Medicare Advantage Organizations For Eligible Professionals	10,470	11,315	11,668	10,879	6,516	-	-	15,796
Total	121,062	271,881	327,732	315,033	270,975	88,422	1	519,819

Notes:



^{•166,804} EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for program years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015.

^{•85,837} EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for program years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015.

^{•855,438} EPs and 14,968 EHs had their payment reduced due to sequestration.

^{•4,004} hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 994 were CAHs).

> As of date, program year 2016 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AIU (Adopted, Implemented or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).

[•]Medicare Advantage Organizations are paid annually.

[•]Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011

[•]Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011



March 2017

EHR Incentive Program

Payment Summary

	Amount Paid 11 Program Year	Amount Paid 012 Program Year	Amount Paid 013 Program Year	Amount Paid 014 Program Year	Amount Paid 015 Program Year	mount Paid L6 Program Year	nount Paid Program Year	Pr	Amount Paid ogram - To - Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	\$ 939,003,825	\$ 2,856,330,318	\$ 2,582,219,341	\$ 1,893,739,912	\$ 943,033,329	\$ 206,732,960	\$ -	\$	9,421,059,685
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	\$ 835,741,058	\$ 2,585,902,894	\$ 2,322,975,424	\$ 1,700,686,148	\$ 860,245,623	\$ 189,600,600	\$ -	\$	8,495,151,746
Dentists	\$ 626,338	\$ 2,076,298	\$ 2,018,782	\$ 1,455,217	\$ 736,566	\$ 156,800	\$ -	\$	7,070,001
Optometrists	\$ 36,747,235	\$ 115,720,955	\$ 105,448,060	\$ 69,325,891	\$ 32,386,408	\$ 6,034,840	\$ -	\$	365,663,388
Podiatrists	\$ 48,242,974	\$ 95,827,167	\$ 75,716,211	\$ 45,589,790	\$ 18,410,105	\$ 3,910,200	\$ -	\$	287,696,446
Chiropractors	\$ 17,646,219	\$ 56,803,005	\$ 76,060,864	\$ 76,682,867	\$ 31,230,518	\$ 7,026,600	\$ -	\$	265,450,073
N/A					\$24,111	\$3,920		\$	28,031
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	\$ 1,044,055,539	\$ 1,190,306,296	\$ 1,091,435,209	\$ 889,295,375	\$ 836,168,170	\$ 230,578,153	\$ 21,250	\$	5,281,859,990
Certified Nurse-Midwives	\$ 23,523,750	\$ 24,029,500	\$ 22,355,000	\$ 19,273,750	\$ 17,578,000	\$ 3,034,500	\$ -	\$	109,794,500
Dentists	\$ 54,697,500	\$ 105,419,834	\$ 112,053,500	\$ 80,912,917	\$ 86,963,500	\$ 56,924,500	\$ 21,250	\$	496,993,001
Nurse Practitioners	\$ 172,032,921	\$ 198,125,336	\$ 217,700,592	\$ 195,226,595	\$ 210,931,758	\$ 65,105,751	\$ -	\$	1,059,122,953
Optometrists	\$ -	\$ 8,500	\$ 1,246,667	\$ 3,476,501	\$ 4,121,084	\$ 2,341,750	\$ -	\$	11,194,502
Physicians	\$ 780,541,368	\$ 850,368,376	\$ 724,976,700	\$ 579,296,112	\$ 506,390,828	\$ 100,876,652	\$ -	\$	3,542,450,035
Physicians Assistants	\$ 13,260,000	\$ 12,354,750	\$ 13,102,750	\$ 11,109,500	\$ 10,183,000	\$ 2,295,000	\$ -	\$	62,305,000
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	\$ 3,142,665,574	\$ 5,496,707,454	\$ 6,290,897,626	\$ 4,076,958,505	\$ 1,991,016,230	\$ 65,499,683	\$ -	\$	21,063,745,074
Medicare Only	\$ 117,246,245	\$ 231,023,333	\$ 227,024,916	\$ 141,520,816	\$ 76,948,066	\$ 1,796,834	\$ -	\$	795,560,210
Medicaid Only	\$ 126,788,285	\$ 105,457,307	\$ 120,465,666	\$ 61,051,448	\$ 55,195,281	\$ 7,697,965	\$ -	\$	476,655,953
Medicare/Medicaid	\$ 2,898,631,045	\$ 5,160,226,814	\$ 5,943,407,044	\$ 3,874,386,242	\$ 1,858,872,883	\$ 56,004,884	\$ -	\$	19,791,528,912
Medicare Advantage Organizations For Eligible Professionals	\$ 180,074,258	\$ 134,773,289	\$ 92,108,588	\$ 43,969,423	\$ 13,316,614	\$ <u>-</u>	\$ -	\$	464,242,172
Total	\$ 5,305,799,196	\$ 9,678,117,357	\$ 10,056,660,764	\$ 6,903,963,215	\$ 3,783,534,343	\$ 502,810,796	\$ 21,250	\$	36,230,885,672

\$177,811,152 has been paid in HPSA bonuses for program years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015 (not included in the totals above).

•Total in Sequestration Reductions:

•EPs: \$116,053,313

> As of date, program year 2016 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AIU (Adopted, Implemented or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).



•Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011 •Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011

